Mean Concentration) and 4,500 mg/L (Maximum Grab Sample);  

o Part E of the amended Water Licence sets out increases to the volume of 

water Agnico Eagle is authorized to use during various phases of the mine 

life and specifies that the following total annual water use is authorized: 

- up to sixty two thousand (62,000) cubic metres per year from 

Meliadine Lake during Construction; 

- up to seven hundred and forty two thousand (742,000) cubic metres per 

year from Meliadine Lake during Operations; and  

- up to four million (4,000,000) cubic metres per year form Meliadine 

Lake during Closure; and 

o Parts I and J have been amended to align the requirements of the amended 

Water Licence with other NWB Licences and to include requirements for

[...]

Nunavut except in accordance with the conditions of a licence.”   

The Board has amended the Licence to approve the Applicant’s request to increase the 

originally approved volume of fresh water used on an annual basis during the Operations 

Phase of the Project from the currently authorized volume of three hundred and eighteen 

thousand (318,000) cubic metres to seven hundred and forty two thousand (742,000) cubic 

metres per year.  The Board notes that the exact volume requested in the Application was 

741,706 cubic metres per year.  However, the Board rounded this number to 742,000 cubic 

metres per year to allow the Licensee to have some operational flexibility.